PROSPECT, SKILLMAN, VAN ALST, WAL-
DO. WASHINGTON, WHITESTONE, WIL-
BUR. 1ST, 3D, 4TH, 6TH, 16TH AND 18TH 
AVES.; IN COVERT AND S. WASHINGTON 
PLACES; IN BOULEVARD AND IN COL-
LEGE POINT CAUSEWAY. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work is one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days. 

The security required is Forty Thousand Dol- 
lars 	($40,000). 

The bidder 	will state 	the price, 	per 	unit, of 
each 	item 	of 	work 	or 	supplies 	contained 	in 
the specifications or schedule by which the bids 
will be tested.

[...]

to the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 

E. One track beginning at a point on the 
northerly side line of Plymouth street situated 
about ten (10) feet west from the westerly side 
line of Jay street; thence southeasterly cross• 
• Plymouth and Jay streets for a distance of 
bout one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet to 

point on the easterly side line of Jay street, 
situated about ninety-five (95) feet southerly 
from the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 

The said track, spurs and turnouts hereby au-
thorized are shown upon a map entitled, "Plan

[...]

in cash within sixty (60) days after the date on 
which this contract is signed by the Mayor, and 
before anything is done in exercise of the privi-
lege hereby granted. 

(b) During the first term of five (5) years an 
annual sum which shall in no case be less than 
four hundred and seventy-five dollars ($475), 
and which shall be equal to three (3) per cent. 
of its gross annual receipts if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of four hundred and seven-
ty-five dollars ($475). 

During the second term of five (5) years an 
annual sum which shall in no case be less than 
eight hundred and seventy-five dollars ($875), 
and which shall be equal to five (5) per cent. 
of its gross anrual receipts, if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of eight hundred and seven-
ty-five dollars ($875). 

During the third term of five (5) years an an- 
nual sum which shall in no case be less than 
nine hundred and seventy-five dollars ($975) 
and which shall be equal to five (5) per cent. 
of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of nine hundred and sev-
enty-five dollars ($975). 

During the fourth term of five (5) years an 
annual sum which shall in no case be less than 
one thousand ;lid seventy-five dollars ($1,075) 
and which shall be equal to five (5) per cent. 

i of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of one thousand and 
seventy-five dollars ($1,075). 

During the remaining term, expiring* 
an annual sum which shall in no case be less than 
one thousand one hundred and seventy-five dol-
lars ($1,175), and which shall be equal to five 
(5) per cent. of its gross annual receipts, if 
such percentage shall exceed the sum of one 
thousand one hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($1,175). 

As the Company is operating both railway and 
electric light and power properties, it is agreed 
that the gross annual receipts mentioned above 
shall be the pution of the gross receipts from 
the railway property of the Company, as distin-
guished from the electric light and power prop-